## 502559237 11/06/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2604822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROVISIONAL LIQUIDATOR OF ARENDI AS	01/18/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATLE HEDLOY	
Street Address:	TERRASSEVEIEN 12	
City:	STABEKK	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1369	

Name:	VIOLETTE HEGER-HEDLOY	
Street Address:	TERRASSEVEIEN 12	
City:	STABEKK	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1369	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8306993
Patent Number:	7917843
Patent Number:	7921356

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502559237

**Fax Number**: (617)443-0004 **Phone**: 617-443-9292

Email: dderamo@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DOROTHY WU

Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0714

830699.

CH 6120 00

CH \$120.0

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3324/102, 103, 106	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOROTHY WU	
Signature:	/Dorothy Wu, #69,535/	
Date:	11/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DD3324102_103_and_106_Assignment_Provisional_Liquidator_Atle_Violette#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0715







# STATEMENT

We, the Provisional Liquidator of Arendi AS, hereby confirm that the bankruptcy estate by contract dated 18 January 2001 has transferred to Atle Hedløy and Violette Heger-Hedløy, all intellectual property rights formerly belonging to Arendi AS. According to information received from the company's Norwegian patent office, the US Application No.s 09/189,626 & 09/390,303 was filed in the name of Atle Hedløy. According to information received from Mr. Hedløy, those applications were properties of the company.

Oslo, April 22, 2002

Jacob Sverdrup Bjønness-Jacobsen

Court appointed administrator of the estate of Arendi AS

I hereby certify that this document bears the signature of Jacob Sverdrup Bjønness-Jacobsen and that he has certified its contents before me according to Norwegian law Oslo byfoqd og notarius publicus, 24 April 2002

Notary Public

Hilde Kollbær Strømme Byfogd

Side 1 / 1 42805

**RECORDED: 06/10/2002** 

**RECORDED: 11/06/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 012978 FRAME: 0851

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0716